

\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8165/2019 and C.M. No. 33808/2019

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Kumar Arya and Mr. Vipin
Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj and Mr. Shahan
Ulla, Advocates for respondent No. 1/
UOI.

Mr. Harpreet Singh and Ms. Suhani
Mathur, Advocates for respondent
No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

28.01.2020

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as *Vipin Sanghi, J.* is on leave.

List on 22.04.2020.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 28, 2020

kd