



\$~35 & 36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8164/2019 & CM APPL. 33807/2019

**BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Tarun Gulati, Sr.Advocate with  
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Mr. Udit Jain  
and Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh,  
Advocates

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, CGSC with  
Ms. Kamna Behrani, Mr. Ansh Kalra  
and Mr. Neeraj P. Raj, Advocates for  
UIO

36

+ W.P.(C) 8165/2019 & CM APPL. 33808/2019

**BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Tarun Gulati, Sr.Advocate with  
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Mr. Udit Jain  
and Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh,  
Advocates

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2026**

%



List on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2026.

Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**MAY 20, 2026**

**gs**